

NDPS Case No.24 of 2020
JO CODE No.WB00766
CNR No.WBUD01-001162-2020

Order No.13
15.02.2021

Today is fixed for appearance and order.

Accused Mahammod Esaruddin on court bail is present.

On perusal of the record, I find that charge sheet has submitted against accused Mahammod Esaruddin and Musa Mahammod u/s.20(b) of NDPS Act showing Musa Mahammod as absconder. But warrant of arrest has not yet been issued against accused Musa Mahammod. Accordingly issue warrant of arrest against accused Musa Mahammod.

Fix 11.06.2021 for appearance and ER of W/A in respect of accused Musa Mahammod.

Spl.Judge(NDPS)
Raiganj, U/D.

Spl.Judge(NDPS)
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur