

NDPS.24 of 2020
CNR NO WBUD010001162-2020
JO code WB001460

Order No. 26
Dt. 29.09.2023

Record is put up in view of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta Memo no 4490-GS dt 25.09.2023(Fateha -Duaz-Daham) as with the effect of said notification 28.09.2023 was declared holiday.

Accordingly the record could not be produced on 28.09.2023.

The record is put up before me today.

One accused Musa Mahammad on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Let the case be rescheduled for evidence.

To **12.04.2024** for evidence of CSW no 01

To **15.04.2024** for evidence of CSW no 02 & 03

To **16.04.2024** for evidence of CSW no 04,05, & 06.

The Case is adjourned today.

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses and to produce thealamat of the case on the date fixed as per above schedule.

D/C by

Judge Spl.Court (NDPS.Act)
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur

Judge Spl Court (NDPS.Act)
Raiganj,U/Dinajpur

