

NDPS Case No.24 of 2020
JO CODE No.WB01014
CNR No.WBUD01-001162-2020

Order No.31
25.11.2024

Regular P.O is on leave.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused Mahammad Esaruddin and Musa Mahammad on court bail are present by filing hazira along with his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present.

No witness is present today.

One e-mail is received from I.C Karandighi PS stating that constable Sajal Ghosh is engaged law and order duty and he prays for another date. Let the same be kept with the record.

Accordingly, the day is adjourned.

Heard.

To date (**26.11.2024**) for appearance and evidence.

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses and to produce the alams of the case on the dates fixed as per above schedule.

Judge
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Spl. Court (NDPS), I/C
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.