

NDPS no.24 of 2020
JO CODE No.WB01460
CNR No.WBUD01-001162-2020

Order No.34
02.07.2025

Today is fixed for further examination of SI Bimal Satiar

One accused Mahammod Esaruddin on court bail is present by filing hazira and rest accused Musa Mahammod is absent but represented by a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. PP in charge is present along with PW 1 SI Bimal Satiar.

The said witness is further examined, cross-examined and discharged.

During his evidence PW1 proved notice as **Exhibit-P1/PW1**, consent letter as **Exhibit-P2/PW1** and his signature as **Exhibit-P2/1/PW1**, carbon copy of a notice as **Exhibit-P3/PW1** and his signature as **Exhibit-P3/1/PW1**, carbon copy of a notice as **Exhibit-P4/PW1** and his signature as **Exhibit-P4/1/PW1**, seizure list as **Exhibit-P5/PW1** and his signature as **Exhibit-P5/1/PW1**, the label as **Exhibit-P6/PW1** and his signature as **Exhibit-P6/1/PW1**, the FIR as **Exhibit-P7/PW1** and his signature as **Exhibit-P7/1/PW1**.

No other witness is present.

The day is adjourned.

To date (**03.07.2025**) for appearance and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by

Judge Addl. Sesss. Judge,
Raiganj, U/D.

Judge Addl. Sesss. Judge,
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur